COUNTY COURT JOURNAM

FILED

DEPOTY

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 16 10 40 AM 1884 OF TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON JUNE WAGHER GOUNTY CLERK

In the Matter of Amending)
the Fee Schedules for Various)
Services and Purposes of)
Tillamook County, and)
Declaring an Emergency)

comment on applications, and

AMENDMENT TO TILLAMOOK COUNTY ORDINANCE No. 18

WHEREAS the 1983 Oregon Legislature adopted Chapter 691,
Oregon Laws 1983 (Enrolled Senate Bill 464), providing for adoption
of an ordinance providing licensing guidelines for making recommendations on license applications and for an opportunity for public

WHEREAS on January 4, 1984, the Tillamook County
Board of Commissioners adopted Ordinance No. 23, in order to
comply with the provisions of Chapter 691, Oregon Laws 1983, and
in order to enhance the local review of liquor license applications, and

WHEREAS the Oregon Liquor Control Commission has approved Ordinance 23 as consistent with OLCC requirements, and

WHEREAS Tillamook County is now authorized to charge a fee which is reasonable and necessary to process the written recommendation, and

WHEREAS the Board of Commissioners finds that a fee of \$100 for an original application; \$75 for a change in ownership, change in location or change in privilege application; and \$35 for a renewal or temporary application is reasonable and necessary

to pay the expenses involved in processing the written application; now, therefore

THE TILLAMOOK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 3 F is amended to read as follows:

Liquor License Applications

The following will be charged in conjunction with an application for county review and written recommendation of a liquor license:

Original application:	\$100
Change in ownership:	\$75
Change in location:	\$75
Change in privilege:	\$75
Renewal:	\$35
Temporary application:	\$35

Section 2. Emergency.

This ordinance being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this ordinance takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

DATE of First Reading: February 1, 1984

DATE of Second Reading: February 15, 1984

ADOPTED this 15th day of Sebruary 1, 1984.

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 18 Page 3

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Lynn Rosik, County Counsel

Gerald A. Woodward, Chairman

RECORDING SECRETARY

F. E. Knight, Commissioner

Carol Williams, Chairman